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August 25, 2011

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Curtis Schopp
National Salvage
P. 0. Box 300
Clear Creek, Indiana 47426

Re:	 Notice of Violation
Demolition at 820 Steiner Avenue, Kenton, Ohio

Dear Mr. Schopp:

The Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), Northwest District Office (NWDO)
received notification on June 23, 2011, for asbestos abatement and demolition at King
Forge located at 820 Steiner Avenue, Kenton, Ohio. On August 17, 2011, Ohio EPA
conducted an additional inspection of the King Forge site to determine compliance with
U.S. EPA's National Emission Standard for Hazardous Air Pollutants (NESHAP) for
asbestos and Ohio's air pollution control regulations adopted under Chapter 3745-20 of
the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC).

Ohio EPA's inspection of the 820 Steiner Avenue property found the pile of metal on the
west side of Area I contained friable roofing material and thus needed to be maintained
wet. During Ohio EPA's site visit on August 17, 2011, this pile was dry and visible
emissions were being discharged while National Salvage was working to move the
metal.

This Notice of Violation letter is being issued for the following rule violation:

Violation of OAC Rule 3745-20-05(B) Standard for asbestos waste handling," for
discharging visible emissions to the outside air during the collection, processing,
packaging, transporting, or deposition of any asbestos containing waste material.

NWDO is requesting the company submit written response to this letter by September
8, 2011, which includes confirmation of the company's understanding of the standards
for asbestos waste handling.

Please be advised that this letter does not constitute a waiver of Ohio EPA's authority to
seek civil penalties pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 3704.06.

Northwest District Office	 4191352 5461
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Ohio EPA will make a decision on whether to pursue or decline to pursue such penalties
regarding this matter at a later date. If you have any questions, please feel free to
contact me at (419) 373-3058.

Sincerely,

Amy Heller
Division of Air Pollution Control

IlIr

PC: DAPC9NWDO File '
Certified Mail Receipt Number 7009 1410 0001 1834 0951

ec: Tom Sattler, Supervisor, DAPC, NWDO
Jennifer Jolliff, Supervisor, DAPC, NWDO
Mark Budge, Manager, DAPC, NWDO
Amy Heller, DAPC, NWDO
Marcus Glasgow, Legal, CO
Tom Kalman, DAPC, CO
William MacDowell, USEPA
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• Complete items 1 • 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

• Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the 

1. Ar1cIo Addressed to:	 . r

A.

A. Signature
C Agent

B.Received N (Pfintpd Name)

0. Is delivery address different from hem I? U Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: 	 0 No

3. Sea
CertIfied Mall Q Eqxess Mall

C Registered	 C Return Receipt for Me.thandkse
0 Insured Mail_- C COD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Ext's Fee)	 C yes
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